
avython Documentation
Release 0.0.1

avara1986

Jul 06, 2017





Console

1 avython.console package 3
1.1 Submodules . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
1.2 avython.console.main module . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
1.3 Module contents . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4

2 avython.download package 5
2.1 Submodules . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5
2.2 avython.download.driver module . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5
2.3 avython.download.main module . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5
2.4 avython.download.s3 module . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6
2.5 avython.download.wget module . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6
2.6 Module contents . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6

3 avython.gitautotag package 7
3.1 Submodules . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7
3.2 avython.gitautotag.main module . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7
3.3 Module contents . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7

4 Indices and tables 9

Python Module Index 11

i



ii



avython Documentation, Release 0.0.1

AVython is a list

Console 1



avython Documentation, Release 0.0.1

2 Console



CHAPTER 1

avython.console package

Submodules

avython.console.main module

class avython.console.main.bcolors

BOLD = ‘\x1b[1m’

ENDC = ‘\x1b[0m’

FAIL = ‘\x1b[91m’

HEADER = ‘\x1b[95m’

OKBLUE = ‘\x1b[94m’

OKGREEN = ‘\x1b[92m’

UNDERLINE = ‘\x1b[4m’

WARNING = ‘\x1b[93m’

avython.console.main.check_continue(message)

avython.console.main.error_color(message)

avython.console.main.exit_with_error()

avython.console.main.raw(*args, **kwargs)

avython.console.main.show_error(message)

avython.console.main.show_warning(message)

avython.console.main.warning_color(message)

3



avython Documentation, Release 0.0.1

Module contents

4 Chapter 1. avython.console package



CHAPTER 2

avython.download package

Submodules

avython.download.driver module

class avython.download.driver.AbstractDriver
Bases: object

command_to_get = None

download(remote_dir, local_dir)

class avython.download.driver.BaseDriver
Bases: avython.download.driver.AbstractDriver

download(remote_dir, local_dir)

avython.download.main module

class avython.download.main.Download(*args, **kwargs)
Bases: object

check_directory_exist_and_create(folder)

check_emtpy(variable_to_check, error_msg)

get()

get_host_tmp_file()

get_host_tmp_path()

get_remote_file()

get_remote_path()

5



avython Documentation, Release 0.0.1

host_file

host_path

avython.download.s3 module

class avython.download.s3.Driver
Bases: avython.download.driver.BaseDriver

command_to_get = ‘aws s3 cp –recursive {} {}’

avython.download.wget module

class avython.download.wget.Driver
Bases: avython.download.driver.BaseDriver

command_to_get = ‘wget -t 3 {} -O {}’

Module contents

6 Chapter 2. avython.download package



CHAPTER 3

avython.gitautotag package

Submodules

avython.gitautotag.main module

Module contents

7



avython Documentation, Release 0.0.1

8 Chapter 3. avython.gitautotag package



CHAPTER 4

Indices and tables

• genindex

• modindex

• search

9



avython Documentation, Release 0.0.1

10 Chapter 4. Indices and tables



Python Module Index

a
avython.console, 4
avython.console.main, 3
avython.download, 6
avython.download.driver, 5
avython.download.main, 5
avython.download.s3, 6
avython.download.wget, 6
avython.gitautotag, 7

11



avython Documentation, Release 0.0.1

12 Python Module Index



Index

A
AbstractDriver (class in avython.download.driver), 5
avython.console (module), 4
avython.console.main (module), 3
avython.download (module), 6
avython.download.driver (module), 5
avython.download.main (module), 5
avython.download.s3 (module), 6
avython.download.wget (module), 6
avython.gitautotag (module), 7

B
BaseDriver (class in avython.download.driver), 5
bcolors (class in avython.console.main), 3
BOLD (avython.console.main.bcolors attribute), 3

C
check_continue() (in module avython.console.main), 3
check_directory_exist_and_create()

(avython.download.main.Download method), 5
check_emtpy() (avython.download.main.Download

method), 5
command_to_get (avython.download.driver.AbstractDriver

attribute), 5
command_to_get (avython.download.s3.Driver attribute),

6
command_to_get (avython.download.wget.Driver at-

tribute), 6

D
Download (class in avython.download.main), 5
download() (avython.download.driver.AbstractDriver

method), 5
download() (avython.download.driver.BaseDriver

method), 5
Driver (class in avython.download.s3), 6
Driver (class in avython.download.wget), 6

E
ENDC (avython.console.main.bcolors attribute), 3

error_color() (in module avython.console.main), 3
exit_with_error() (in module avython.console.main), 3

F
FAIL (avython.console.main.bcolors attribute), 3

G
get() (avython.download.main.Download method), 5
get_host_tmp_file() (avython.download.main.Download

method), 5
get_host_tmp_path() (avython.download.main.Download

method), 5
get_remote_file() (avython.download.main.Download

method), 5
get_remote_path() (avython.download.main.Download

method), 5

H
HEADER (avython.console.main.bcolors attribute), 3
host_file (avython.download.main.Download attribute), 5
host_path (avython.download.main.Download attribute),

6

O
OKBLUE (avython.console.main.bcolors attribute), 3
OKGREEN (avython.console.main.bcolors attribute), 3

R
raw() (in module avython.console.main), 3

S
show_error() (in module avython.console.main), 3
show_warning() (in module avython.console.main), 3

U
UNDERLINE (avython.console.main.bcolors attribute), 3

W
WARNING (avython.console.main.bcolors attribute), 3
warning_color() (in module avython.console.main), 3

13


	avython.console package
	Submodules
	avython.console.main module
	Module contents

	avython.download package
	Submodules
	avython.download.driver module
	avython.download.main module
	avython.download.s3 module
	avython.download.wget module
	Module contents

	avython.gitautotag package
	Submodules
	avython.gitautotag.main module
	Module contents

	Indices and tables
	Python Module Index

